U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Customer No. 23910 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: InteSoft Systems, LLC Seymour I. Rubinstein Address: 711 South Carson Street, Suite 4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No Reno, NV 89701 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes __ No Execution Date: September 4, 2003 C. Patent No.: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.: B. Confirmation No.: 5,913,215 Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes __ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _____n/a_ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) of \$ 40.00. Name: Martin C. Fliesler Fee to be charged to the deposit account below. Address: Fliesler Meyer LLP (Customer No. 23910) 8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to Four Embarcadero Center, Fourth Floor charge this fee to Deposit Account No. 06-1325. San Francisco, CA 94111 A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed. Telephone: <u>(415) 362-3800</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin C. Fliesler Reg. No. 25,656

Attorney Docket No.: INTE-01000US2 mcf/inte/1000us2 recordation.wpd

260.001:010204

10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 2 (1 page cover sheet and 1 page document).

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT
Whereas, the undersigned Seymour I. Rubinstein, is the assignee and sole owner of United Stated Patent No. 5, 913,215 for an improvement in the field of and dated; and whereas, the undersigned is now the sole owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, InteSoft Systems, LLC, whose mailing address is 711 South Carson Street Suite 4, Reno NV 89701 has acquired all rights to the patent as part of the undersigned's contribution to capital to the company;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the undersigned Seymour I. Rubinstein, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed effective September 4, , 2003.
Seymour I. Rubinstein
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SOLAND
On 9-4-, 2003, before me Tina L Davidson-Ri Shire, personally appeared Seymour I. Rubinstein, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by his signature he executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Tin Z. Bil - Mark (Seal)



PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 06/08/2004